You

What the world thinks

YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 4971 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 6th - 15th February 2018

Gender Age Social Grade Region Male + Age
Rest of | Midlands / Male 18- | Male 25- | Male 35- | Male 45- | Male 55-
Total | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64| 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London South Wales North | Scotland 2 34 44 54 64 Male 65+

Weighted Sample|4942]|2424] 2519 | 547 | 671 | 842 | 945 | 819 |1119| 2820 [ 2122] 645 1614 1048 1202| 434 265 272 436 486 425 540

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

When was the last time you watched

pornography?
In the lastweek 22 | 39 5 37 26 29 22 16 10| 22 21 24 20 22 22 24 62 49 49 40 29 21
In the last month 10 | 13 6 15 12 11 11 8 6 12 7 10 9 11 10 9 16 13 14 16 13 10
In the last 3 months 5 6 4 5 7 6 5 4 4 5 5 5 6 5 4 4 3 5 5 6 6 7
In the last 6 months 3 4 3 2 5 3 4 2 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 1 5 4 4 4 5
In the lastyear 4 4 4 5 6 4 5 4 3 4 4 6 4 4 5 2 4 5 2 5 6 5
Inthe last5years 5 5 6 4 6 6 6 6 4 5 6 6 5 5 5 5 2 3 4 5 6 5
In the last 10 years 4 2 5 1 3 4 5 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 3 5 0 1 2 3 4 3
Longer than 10 years ago 13 7 17 0 4 9 15 19 20 | 12 13 12 13 12 14 12 0 0 3 5 12 18
| have never watched pornography 26 9 44 23 20 17 21 29 41 25 28 24 28 26 26 28 4 8 4 7 10 16
Don'tknow 5 6 4 6 6 4 4 5 5 5 5 4 6 5 6 6 4 7 5 5 7
Prefer nottosay 3 4 2 3 5 5 3 2 2 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 7 6 4 4 3
[The rest of the survey was only asked to
respondents who said they have watched porn;
n=3195]
Thinking about the most recent period of your
life when you have watched pornography, how
frequently would you say you were watching
pornography?
Very often 6 10 1 10 9 8 6 4 2 6 7 7 6 6 6 8 14 19 13 10 6 3
Fairly often 21 | 31 7 35 24 24 20 15 14 | 22 21 22 20 22 23 19 49 36 35 31 22 19
TOTAL OFTEN 27 41 8 45 33 32 26 19 16 28 28 29 26 28 29 27 63 55 48 41 28 22
Not very often 29 | 33 24 30 30 27 30 29 29| 29 29 30 30 29 28 28 28 27 30 35 35 36
Rarely 42 | 26 67 24 34 41 42 51 53 | 42 42 39 42 41 43 44 9 15 22 23 36 39
TOTAL NOT VERY OFTEN/ RARELY 71 59 91 54 64 68 72 80 82 71 71 69 72 70 71 72 37 42 52 58 71 75
Don'tknow 1 1 1 0 2 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 0 1 1 0 3 0 1 1 1
Prefernottosay 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1
Have you ever had sex?
Yeslhave 95 | 94 96 78 94 96 98 99 99 | 95 95 94 96 95 94 97 75 93 95 98 98 99
No | have not 4 4 3 17 5 3 1 1 0 3 4 3 3 4 5 3 20 5 4 1 1 1
Don'tknow O 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
Prefernottosay 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 2 1 0 1 0 2 1 1 1 0 1

1 © 2018 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved www.yougov.com



You

What the world thinks

YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 4971 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 6th - 15th February 2018

Female + Age When was the last time you watched pornography?
Female 18- | Female 25- | Female 35- | Female 45- | Female 55-| Female In the | In the In the last 3| In the last 6 |In the last In the In the last | Longer than I have never Don't
Total last last last 5 watched
24 34 44 54 64 65+ months months year 10 years | 10 years ago know
week | month years pornography
Weighted Sample|4942 282 399 405 459 394 579 |[1078| 485 246 163 210 260 178 618 1307 242
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
When was the last time you watched
pornography?
In the last week 22 13 11 7 4 2 0 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
In the last month 10 15 11 8 6 2 1 0 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
In the last 3 months 5 7 9 7 3 2 1 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
In the last 6 months 3 3 5 3 3 1 1 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 0 0
In the lastyear 4 6 7 6 5 2 1 0 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 0
Inthe last 5 years 5 6 8 7 6 6 3 0 0 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 0
In the last 10 years 4 2 5 7 7 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 0 0 0
Longer than 10 years ago 13 0 6 15 26 27 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 0 0
| have never watched pornography 26 42 28 32 36 51 64 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 0
Don'tknow 5 4 7 5 3 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100
Prefer nottosay 3 3 3 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
[The rest of the survey was only asked to
respondents who said they have watched porn;
n=3195]
Thinking about the most recent period of your
life when you have watched pornography, how
frequently would you say you were watching
pornography?
Very often 6 3 1 1 1 0 0 17 1 1 0 2 1 1 0 0 0
Fairly often 21 13 14 8 4 1 4 46 22 9 11 6 6 4 1 0 0
TOTAL OFTEN 27 16 15 9 5 1 4 63 23 10 11 8 7 5 1 0 0
Not very often 29 33 33 22 22 18 14 29 50 41 38 25 24 23 11 0 0
Rarely 42 50 51 68 70 80 80 6 25 48 49 66 69 71 85 0 0
TOTAL NOT VERY OFTEN/ RARELY 71 83 84 90 92 98 94 35 75 89 87 91 93 94 96 0 0
Don'tknow 1 1 1 0 2 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 2 0 0
Prefernottosay 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Have you ever had sex?
Yes | have 95 84 95 98 98 100 99 93 95 93 94 95 96 98 99 0 0
No | have not 4 14 5 1 0 0 0 6 5 7 2 3 2 0 0 0 0
Don'tknow O 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
Prefernottosay 1 0 0 1 2 0 1 1 0 0 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
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Frequency of watching porn
Total Prefer not | Very | Fairly | Not very Rarely Don't | Prefer not
tosay |often| often often know| tosay
Weighted Sample| 4942 154 204 | 691 941 1358 | 33 13
% % % % % % % %
When was the last time you watched
pornography?
In the last week 22 0 91 73 33 5 28 27
In the last month 10 0 3 16 26 9 9 19
In the last 3 months 5 0 1 3 11 9 0 20
In the last 6 months 3 0 0 3 7 6 7 8
In the lastyear 4 0 2 2 6 10 6 5
Inthe last 5 years 5 0 1 2 7 13 3 0
In the last 10 years 4 0 1 1 4 9 8 9
Longer than 10 years ago 13 0 1 1 7 39 40 12
| have never watched pornography 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Don'tknow 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Prefer nottosay 3 100 0 0 0 0 0 0
[The rest of the survey was only asked to
respondents who said they have watched porn;
n=3195]
Thinking about the most recent period of your
life when you have watched pornography, how
frequently would you say you were watching
pornography?
Very often 6 0 100 0 0 0 0 0
Fairly often 21 0 0 100 0 0 0 0
TOTAL OFTEN 27 0 100 100 0 0 0 0
Not very often 29 0 0 0 100 0 0 0
Rarely 42 0 0 0 0 100 0 0
TOTAL NOT VERY OFTEN/ RARELY 71 0 0 0 100 100 0 0
Don'tknow 1 0 0 0 0 0 100 0
Prefer nottosay 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100
Have you ever had sex?
Yes | have 95 0 93 93 95 97 95 65
No | have not 4 0 7 6 4 2 3 0
Don'tknow O 0 0 0 1 0 0 5
Prefernottosay 1 0 0 1 1 0 2 30
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Gender Age Social Grade Region Male + Age
Rest of | Midlands / Male 18- | Male 25- | Male 35- | Male 45- | Male 55-
Total | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64| 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London South Wales North | Scotland 2 34 44 54 64 Male 65+

Weighted Sample|4942|2424| 2519 | 547 | 671 | 842 | 945 | 819 |1119] 2820 2122| 645 1614 1048 1202 434 265 272 436 486 425 540

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

How similar, if at all, do you consider the sex
depicted in pornography to be to real life sex?

Very similar 1 | 2 1 | 0o 2 2 2 1 o0 | 1 2 | 2 1 1 2 1 | 0 2 3 3 1 1
Fairly similar 8 9 7 12 10 7 7 8 8 8 9 9 9 9 8 5 16 11 8 9 8 9
TOTAL SIMILAR 9 11 8 12 12 9 9 9 8 9 11 11 10 10 10 6 16 13 11 12 9 10
Not very similar 40 | 44 33 49 44 38 36 36 40| 41 37 47 38 37 39 42 49 51 46 42 39 40
Not similar atall 48 | 43 57 37 41 51 54 51 49 | 47 49 39 50 50 48 51 34 30 41 46 49 47
TOTAL NOT SIMILAR 88 87 90 86 85 89 90 87 89 88 86 86 88 87 87 93 83 81 87 88 88 87
Dontknow 3 | 2 3 |2 4 2 2 3 3|2 3] 3 3 2 2 2 | 2 6 2 0 3 3
In what ways do you consider the sex
depicted in pornography to be to different to
real life sex?
Unrealistic / fantasy 19 | 20 19 17 24 22 18 21 15| 19 20 22 18 20 20 17 17 27 22 17 22 16
Lack of affection / intimacy 17 | 16 18 13 12 15 17 19 23| 18 15 16 19 15 17 15 9 11 17 18 15 21
Porn is too choreographed or scripted / awkward 7 8 7 9 7 8 7 7 7 8 6 9 8 6 6 9 7 8 9 8 8 6
moments do not happen
Unrealistic story/plot 7 8 6 11 7 7 6 7 5 7 7 6 8 5 8 6 12 8 8 7 9 5
People in porn are acting 5 6 5 4 4 6 6 6 6 5 6 5 5 5 6 8 5 5 5 6 5 6
Porn actors are better looking than real people 5 4 7 4 4 7 6 6 4 6 4 4 5 7 5 6 4 2 6 6 5 4
(esp women)
Sex in porn lasts longer than real life sex 5 6 5 6 5 4 7 5 6 5 6 7 6 6 5 2 6 5 4 7 6 6
Sex in porn is more aggressive / rougher 4 3 5 6 6 3 3 2 3 4 3 7 3 3 5 2 4 5 2 3 3 3
More extreme sex / fetish sex 4 3 4 2 6 4 3 4 4 4 3 6 3 4 4 3 2 7 4 2 3 4
Genitalia/breasts in porn are bigger/different size 4 3 6 5 5 5 5 3 3 4 4 3 4 6 4 5 1 3 5 4 5 4
to regular people
Porn does not have varied body-types / average 3 2 5 4 3 2 4 3 2 4 2 2 3 4 2 3 1 1 2 3 5 2
body types
Porn shows women as obje.cts rather than people 3 3 4 5 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 3 2 4 5 1 2 2 3 4 3
/ Men are disrespectful to women
More positions 3 4 2 5 4 5 3 3 2 3 3 4 2 3 3 5 6 5 5 3 3 2
Sex in porn is more exaggerated 3 3 4 5 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 7 3 3 3 3 2 2
Porn is noisier 3 2 4 4 4 2 3 1 2 3 2 2 3 2 2 2 3 3 1 2 0 1
There are cameras recording in porn 2 2 1 0 1 1 3 2 3 2 1 0 2 2 3 1 0 1 1 3 2 2
Sex in porn is focused only on male pleasure 2 1 3 3 2 1 2 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 1 2 0 0 1 1 1
Lack of fun / too serious 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1
People in porn are being paid 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 2 0 1
Porn is over-the-top compared to real life sex 1 1 2 2 3 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0
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Female + Age When was the last time you watched pornography?
Female 18- | Female 25- | Female 35- | Female 45- | Female 55-| Female In the | In the In the last 3| In the last 6 |In the last In the In the last | Longer than I have never Don't
Total last last last 5 watched
24 34 44 54 64 65+ months months year 10 years | 10 years ago know
week | month years pornography
Weighted Sample| 4942 282 399 405 459 394 579 |[1078| 485 246 163 210 260 178 618 1307 242
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
How similar, if at all, do you consider the sex
depicted in pornography to be to real life sex?
Very similar 1 0 2 1 0 1 0 2 1 1 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Fairly similar 8 6 10 5 5 10 6 11 9 8 9 7 8 5 4 0 0
TOTAL SIMILAR 9 6 12 6 5 11 6 13 10 9 12 8 9 5 4 0 0
Not very similar 40 48 37 26 26 30 39 46 46 40 39 42 36 36 25 0 0
Not similar at all 48 42 50 67 65 56 53 38 41 49 48 49 54 57 66 0 0
TOTAL NOT SIMILAR 88 90 87 93 91 86 92 84 87 89 87 91 90 93 91 0 0
Dontknow 3 | 3 2 1 4 3 3 | 2 3 2 1 1 1 2 4 0 0
In what ways do you consider the sex
depicted in pornography to be to different to
real life sex?
Unrealistic / fantasy 19 18 21 22 19 18 12 19 20 24 17 17 19 19 20 0 11
Lack of affection / intimacy 17 20 12 14 16 25 27 14 17 21 15 18 15 17 20 52 27
Porn is too choreographed or scripted / awkward 7 13 6 5 6 6 9 8 7 7 8 8 9 8 6 1 0
moments do not happen
Unrealistic story/plot 7 10 5 6 6 3 4 10 4 6 6 5 7 5 5 8 18
People in porn are acting 5 1 3 7 5 7 5 6 3 2 7 4 7 5 6 0 7
Porn actors are better looking than real people 5 5 7 8 8 8 5 5 6 4 5 8 6 6 4 17 11
(esp women)
Sex in porn lasts longer than real life sex 5 6 5 3 8 3 4 6 5 7 8 10 6 2 3 0 0
Sex in porn is more aggressive / rougher 4 8 8 5 4 1 3 4 5 4 5 5 4 5 2 0 5
More extreme sex / fetish sex 4 3 6 3 3 6 6 4 4 2 2 6 7 2 3 0 0
Genitalia/breasts in porn are bigger/different size 4 11 7 5 7 5 2 5 5 3 2 5 6 1 4 0 0
to regular people
Porn does not have varied body-types / average 3 10 5 3 5 4 2 2 3 3 4 3 5 3 3 0 0
body types
Porn shows women as obje.cts rather than people 3 5 5 5 4 2 3 3 3 3 2 3 4 5 5 0 0
/ Men are disrespectful to women
More positions 3 3 3 3 3 2 1 4 3 3 5 3 3 1 2 0 0
Sex in porn is more exaggerated 3 6 4 3 3 5 4 3 4 3 3 3 4 5 3 0 0
Porn is noisier 3 5 5 4 5 3 2 2 3 3 4 5 2 4 2 0 7
There are cameras recording in porn 2 0 0 1 1 0 3 2 2 1 1 3 2 2 1 0 18
Sex in porn is focused only on male pleasure 2 4 3 1 2 5 0 1 2 3 3 2 1 1 1 0 0
Lack of fun / too serious 1 2 1 2 1 1 2 0 1 1 1 1 2 0 1 0 0
People in porn are being paid 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 0
Porn is over-the-top compared to real life sex 1 3 4 3 2 1 1 2 0 2 1 1 1 2 1 0 0
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Fieldwork: 6th - 15th February 2018

Weighted Sample

How similar, if at all, do you consider the sex
depicted in pornography to be to real life sex?

Very similar

Fairly similar

TOTAL SIMILAR

Not very similar

Not similar at all
TOTAL NOT SIMILAR
Don't know

In what ways do you consider the sex
depicted in pornography to be to different to
real life sex?
Unrealistic / fantasy
Lack of affection / intimacy
Porn is too choreographed or scripted / awkward
moments do not happen
Unrealistic story/plot
People in porn are acting
Porn actors are better looking than real people
(esp women)
Sex in porn lasts longer than real life sex
Sex in porn is more aggressive / rougher
More extreme sex / fetish sex
Genitalia/breasts in porn are bigger/different size
to regular people
Porn does not have varied body-types / average
body types
Porn shows women as objects rather than people
/ Men are disrespectful to women
More positions
Sex in porn is more exaggerated
Porn is noisier
There are cameras recording in porn
Sex in porn is focused only on male pleasure
Lack of fun / too serious
People in porn are being paid
Porn is over-the-top compared to real life sex

Frequency of watching porn

Total Prefer not | Very | Fairly | Not very Rarely Don't | Prefer not
tosay | often| often often know| tosay
4942 154 204 | 691 941 | 1358 | 33 13
% % % % % % % %
1 0 7 2 1 1 2 0
8 0 13 14 8 5 0 7
9 0 20 16 9 6 2 7
40 0 43 49 46 30 14 42
48 0 34 34 43 61 47 43
88 0 77 83 89 91 61 85
3 0 3 1 2 3 37 8
19 49 21 19 19 19 29 38
17 0 10 14 18 19 6 10
7 0 6 9 8 7 0 0
7 51 7 10 7 5 3 0
5 0 6 7 5 5 3 7
5 0 9 6 5 5 0 0
5 0 6 6 7 5 0 0
4 0 2 4 5 3 2 0
4 0 3 5 4 4 0 0
4 0 6 5 4 4 2 0
3 0 3 3 2 4 0 0
3 0 4 2 3 3 0 0
3 0 5 4 4 2 3 0
3 0 2 4 3 4 3 0
3 0 1 2 3 3 0 11
2 0 0 2 2 1 0 8
2 0 1 1 2 2 0 0
1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0
1 0 0 1 1 1 3 0
1 0 1 1 1 2 0 0
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Sample Size: 4971 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 6th - 15th February 2018

Gender Age Social Grade Region Male + Age
Rest of | Midlands / Male 18- | Male 25- | Male 35- | Male 45- | Male 55-
Total | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54  55-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London South Wales North | Scotland 2 34 44 54 64 Male 65+
Weighted Sample| 4942|2424 2519 | 547 | 671 | 842 | 945 | 819 [1119] 2820 |2122| 645 1614 1048 1202 434 265 272 436 486 425 540
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
It IS like real life... 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 0
Wome_n_ are more willing to engage in sexu_al 1 1 1 0 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 3 1 1 1 1
activities that they would not do in real life
Lack of safe sex or consentin porn 1 1 1 2 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 2 0 0 1 0 1
Less messy than in real life 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 0 1 1 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 0
Focuses on vaginal / anal penetration 1 1 1 1 2 0 0 2 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 3 1 2 1 0 2 0
Lack of foreplay 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 2 0 0 1
Women in porn more submissive / Men are more 1 1 0 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 0 1 0 2 5 0 0 1 0 5 1
dominant
More frequently a higher number of pamupanFt]s(;rl: 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 2 1 1 0 1
Glamourised 1 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 2 1 0 1 1 3 1 1 3 2 2 1 0
Porn actors are more excited 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1
Porn actors are more willing to have sex 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 2 1
Different pubic hair-care 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0
Fake orgasms / Always orgasm (whlch does _not 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 2 1 3 1 1 1
happen in real life)
Women always orgasm/orgasm more easily 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
Ejaculation outside of the vagina 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 0
Other 11 | 12 11 11 9 11 11 11 13 | 11 11 11 12 11 12 11 12 6 12 12 13 14
Don'tknow 14 | 14 13 17 16 14 14 11 11 13 15 15 13 16 12 10 22 17 14 13 11 13
Have you ever done or attempted to do
anything with a sexual partner that was
inspired by what you had seen in
pornography?
Yeslhave 31 | 33 26 36 42 38 29 24 18 | 30 31 36 29 33 30 25 39 49 42 34 26 19
No | have not 65 | 62 69 58 52 57 67 72 78 | 65 64 58 67 62 66 71 56 45 53 62 69 78
Don'tknow 5 5 5 6 6 5 4 4 4 4 5 6 4 5 4 4 6 7 5 4 5 3
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Female + Age When was the last time you watched pornography?
Female 18- | Female 25- | Female 35- | Female 45- | Female 55-| Female Inthe | In the In the last 3| In the last 6 |In the last In the In the last | Longer than I have never Don't
Total last last last 5 watched
24 34 44 54 64 65+ months months year 10 years | 10 years ago know
week | month years pornography
Weighted Sample| 4942 282 399 405 459 394 579 |[1078| 485 246 163 210 260 178 618 1307 242
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
It IS like real life... 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
Women are more willing to engage in sexual
activities that they would not do in real life 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 2 1 0 0
Lack of safe sex or consentin porn 1 2 3 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 2 0 2 0 0 0
Less messy than in real life 1 3 2 1 1 1 0 2 1 2 0 1 0 1 1 0 0
Focuses on vaginal / anal penetration 1 1 1 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 3 1 0 0
Lack of foreplay 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0
Women in porn more submissive / Men are more 1 2 2 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 3 0 0 0
dominant
More frequently a higher number of pamupanFt]s(;rl: 1 0 1 1 2 0 1 1 0 1 2 1 1 1 1 0 0
Glamourised 1 1 1 2 0 0 1 1 1 2 2 2 1 0 1 9 0
Porn actors are more excited 1 3 1 2 2 0 1 1 1 1 1 2 0 1 1 0 0
Porn actors are more willing to have sex 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 0 2 3 1 1 0 0
Different pubic hair-care 1 0 2 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0
Fake orgasms / Always orgasm (whlch does _not 1 2 0 2 2 1 0 2 1 5 0 1 1 5 1 0 0
happen in real life)
Women always orgasm/orgasm more easily 1 3 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 0 1 2 0 1 1 0 0
Ejaculation outside of the vagina 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Other 11 10 12 9 11 9 13 12 15 7 11 7 11 12 11 19 0
Don't know 14 9 15 14 15 13 9 13 14 10 14 13 15 11 15 0 6
Have you ever done or attempted to do
anything with a sexual partner that was
inspired by what you had seen in
pornography?
Yes | have 31 33 36 31 22 20 16 43 36 34 33 29 23 19 10 0 0
No | have not 65 61 58 64 75 77 79 51 59 64 62 64 74 77 86 0 0
Don'tknow 5 7 6 5 4 3 5 5 5 2 5 6 4 4 5 0 0
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Weighted Sample

It IS like real life...

Women are more willing to engage in sexual
activities that they would not do in real life

Lack of safe sex or consent in porn

Less messy than in real life

Focuses on vaginal / anal penetration

Lack of foreplay

Women in porn more submissive / Men are more
dominant

More frequently a higher number of participants in
porn

Glamourised

Porn actors are more excited

Porn actors are more willing to have sex
Different pubic hair-care

Fake orgasms / Always orgasm (which does not
happen in real life)

Women always orgasm/orgasm more easily
Ejaculation outside of the vagina

Other

Don't know

Have you ever done or attempted to do
anything with a sexual partner that was
inspired by what you had seen in
pornography?
Yes | have
No | have not
Don't know

Frequency of watching porn

Total Prefer not | Very | Fairly | Not very Rarely Don't | Prefer not
tosay | often| often often know| tosay

4942 154 204 | 691 941 | 1358 | 33 13
% % % % % % % %
1 0 0 0 1 1 7 0
1 0 2 1 1 1 0 0
1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0
1 0 2 1 1 1 0 0
1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0
1 0 0 2 1 1 0 0
1 0 3 0 1 1 0 0
1 0 2 0 1 1 0 0
1 0 2 1 1 1 0 0
1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0
1 0 0 2 1 1 0 0
1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0
1 0 2 1 2 1 0 0
1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0
0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
11 0 12 10 13 11 9 6
14 0 19 11 13 14 30 22
31 0 56 47 35 16 19 11
65 0 35 49 61 80 71 67
5 0 9 5 5 4 10 22
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Gender Age Social Grade Region Male + Age
Rest of | Midlands / Male 18- | Male 25- | Male 35- | Male 45- | Male 55-
Total | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64| 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London South Wales North | Scotland 2 34 44 54 64 Male 65+

Weighted Sample|4942|2424| 2519 | 547 | 671 | 842 | 945 | 819 |1119] 2820 2122| 645 1614 1048 1202 434 265 272 436 486 425 540

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
What have you ever done or attempted to do
with a sexual partner that was inspired by
what you had seen in pornography? (Please
only be as specific as you feel comfortable
with)
[Shown only to those who said Yes to the above
guestion; n=931]

Different positions 16 | 18 11 14 25 16 14 11 9 16 16 18 17 12 16 19 15 35 20 14 12 7
Analsex 11 | 13 6 7 7 14 11 14 11 9 14 12 12 10 10 11 4 11 18 14 18 12
BDSM 10 | 10 10 4 7 10 9 16 13 | 12 6 11 9 10 10 4 4 6 10 8 18 12
Oralsex 6 6 4 6 6 3 4 7 9 5 6 5 7 4 6 8 9 3 4 5 10 11
Used toys 4 5 3 2 3 5 6 8 3 4 5 7 3 6 4 1 2 4 8 4 11 0
Threesome (or higher) 3 4 2 2 2 5 5 2 2 3 4 3 3 2 4 4 2 3 6 5 3 2
Role playing 3 3 3 2 3 5 3 2 2 3 3 3 5 2 2 4 0 4 6 3 3 1
Ejaculation related stuff 2 3 1 4 2 4 1 2 0 2 3 4 1 1 4 2 5 4 5 1 3 0
Dress up/costumes 2 2 3 0 1 3 3 4 3 3 2 2 4 2 0 1 0 0 2 1 5 5
Sex outdoors 2 2 1 0 1 1 3 4 3 2 2 1 1 2 1 6 0 2 1 3 4 4
Choking 1 1 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 1 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 0
Masturbation (by partner) 1 1 2 2 2 0 1 3 2 2 1 3 1 1 1 3 2 1 0 1 3 4
Acted out porn scenes 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 2 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 3
Use of food 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
Sex in unconventional indoor locations 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 0 1 2 1 0 0
Water sports 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 3 3 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 4 5
S&M 1 1 1 1 0 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 1 2
SWHIYHIY 1 oBA WL pEOpIS prist man yesl g 1 1 0 o o 0 o0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 1
Videoing sex acts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Homosexual sex 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 4
Other 4 5 2 6 3 4 3 4 4 4 4 5 3 5 3 5 8 3 4 5 6 5
Don'tknow 49 | 44 59 61 48 48 49 44 43 | 49 49 44 46 55 50 48 61 40 43 a7 34 38
Has a sexual partner ever done or attempted
to do something with you that you know or
suspect was inspired by pornography?
Yes they have 24 | 19 32 25 33 30 24 21 15| 23 26 28 22 26 24 23 18 32 24 21 16 10
No they have not 53 | 58 46 50 44 45 49 59 70 | 54 52 51 54 52 54 56 54 47 49 51 64 77
Don'tknow 23 | 23 22 26 23 25 27 20 15| 24 21 21 25 22 22 21 28 22 27 29 21 13
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You
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Sample Size: 4971 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 6th - 15th February 2018

Female + Age When was the last time you watched pornography?
Female 18- | Female 25- | Female 35- | Female 45- | Female 55-| Female In the | In the In the last 3| In the last 6 |In the last In the In the last | Longer than I have never Don't
Total last last last 5 watched
24 34 44 54 64 65+ months months year 10 years | 10 years ago know
week | month years pornography
Weighted Sample| 4942 282 399 405 459 394 579 |[1078| 485 246 163 210 260 178 618 1307 242
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
What have you ever done or attempted to do
with a sexual partner that was inspired by
what you had seen in pornography? (Please
only be as specific as you feel comfortable
with)
[Shown only to those who said Yes to the above
guestion; n=931]
Different positions 16 12 12 9 14 9 12 18 16 13 19 15 3 7 13 0 0
Analsex 11 14 2 7 5 4 10 14 7 11 18 4 6 0 11 0 0
BDSM 10 5 9 10 10 10 15 11 12 4 12 9 8 12 2 0 0
Oralsex 6 0 10 2 2 0 4 7 4 1 9 5 5 2 3 0 0
Used toys 4 1 2 0 9 0 10 5 4 3 0 8 6 2 5 0 0
Threesome (or higher) 3 2 1 3 3 0 2 5 3 2 3 1 0 0 1 0 0
Role playing 3 7 1 4 3 0 3 4 3 4 4 0 2 0 3 0 0
Ejaculation related stuff 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 4 1 0 0 4 3 2 0 0 0
Dress up/costumes 2 1 2 3 7 2 0 2 3 1 2 2 4 5 1 0 0
Sex outdoors 2 0 0 0 2 5 0 3 2 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Choking 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Masturbation (by partner) 1 2 3 1 0 3 0 2 0 3 1 2 2 0 0 0 0
Acted out porn scenes 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 0
Use of food 1 1 0 3 0 0 3 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 0
Sex in unconventional indoor locations 1 4 1 2 1 2 0 1 1 1 2 2 1 2 0 0 0
Water sports 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
S&M 1 1 0 3 1 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 2 2 0 0 0
SVHIYHIY 1B WL pEOpIS wuiet “'Tif’:f' 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 2 0 0
Videoing sex acts 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
Homosexual sex 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0
Other 4 1 3 2 0 0 3 6 0 3 0 4 5 0 1 0 0
Don't know 49 61 60 56 55 71 54 43 55 59 37 50 58 67 63 0 0
Has a sexual partner ever done or attempted
to do something with you that you know or
suspect was inspired by pornography?
Yes they have 24 35 34 38 29 30 25 27 27 25 27 22 25 28 15 0 0
No they have not 53 43 42 39 48 50 56 47 49 53 52 53 55 56 67 0 0
Don't know 23 22 23 23 23 19 19 26 24 22 20 26 20 16 19 0 0
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Sample Size: 4971 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 6th - 15th February 2018

Weighted Sample

What have you ever done or attempted to do
with a sexual partner that was inspired by
what you had seen in pornography? (Please
only be as specific as you feel comfortable
with)
[Shown only to those who said Yes to the above
guestion; n=931]
Different positions
Anal sex
BDSM
Oral sex
Used toys
Threesome (or higher)
Role playing
Ejaculation related stuff
Dress up/costumes
Sex outdoors
Choking
Masturbation (by partner)
Acted out porn scenes
Use of food
Sex in unconventional indoor locations
Water sports
S&M
LWINIYINIY / OTA WILll PTUPIT ULITIE ulall yuul
Videoing sex acts
Homosexual sex
Other
Don't know

Has a sexual partner ever done or attempted
to do something with you that you know or
suspect was inspired by pornography?
Yes they have
No they have not
Don't know

12

Frequency of watching porn

Total Prefer not | Very | Fairly | Not very Rarely Don't | Prefer not
tosay | often| often often know| tosay

4942 154 204 | 691 941 | 1358 | 33 13
% % % % % % % %
16 100 18 16 17 12 0 0
11 0 20 11 10 9 0 0
10 0 12 9 10 10 0 0
6 0 9 6 5 4 0 0
4 0 4 6 5 3 0 0
3 0 8 4 3 2 0 0
3 0 7 4 2 3 0 0
2 0 8 2 1 1 0 0
2 0 2 3 2 2 0 0
2 0 2 2 1 1 42 0
1 0 2 1 0 0 0 0
1 0 1 2 0 2 0 0
1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0
1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0
1 0 4 1 0 0 0 0
1 0 3 1 1 1 0 0
0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0
4 0 8 7 2 1 0 0

49 0 40 44 52 56 58 100
24 0 37 28 25 20 20 7
53 0 41 45 51 61 37 61
23 0 21 27 24 19 42 32
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You

What the world thinks

Sample Size: 4971 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 6th - 15th February 2018

Gender Age Social Grade Region Male + Age
Rest of | Midlands / Male 18- | Male 25- | Male 35- | Male 45- | Male 55-
Total | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64| 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London South Wales North | Scotland 2 34 44 54 64 Male 65+

Weighted Sample|4942|2424| 2519 | 547 | 671 | 842 | 945 | 819 |1119] 2820 2122| 645 1614 1048 1202 434 265 272 436 486 425 540

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

What has a sexual partner or partners ever
done or attempted to do with you that you
know or suspect was inspired by
pornography? (Please only be as specific as
you feel comfortable with.)

[Shown only to those who said yes to the above
question; n=763]
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Sample Size: 4971 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 6th - 15th February 2018

Female + Age When was the last time you watched pornography?
Female 18- | Female 25- | Female 35- | Female 45- | Female 55-| Female In the | In the In the last 3| In the last 6 |In the last In the In the last | Longer than I have never Don't
Total last last last 5 watched
24 34 44 54 64 65+ months months year 10 years | 10 years ago know
week | month years pornography
Weighted Sample| 4942 282 399 405 459 394 579 |[1078| 485 246 163 210 260 178 618 1307 242
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
What has a sexual partner or partners ever
done or attempted to do with you that you
know or suspect was inspired by
pornography? (Please only be as specific as
you feel comfortable with.)
[Shown only to those who said yes to the above
question; n=763]
Analsex 11 5 5 10 14 14 15 10 12 11 7 14 10 3 15 0 0
BDSM 9 5 10 12 8 16 4 9 8 5 9 5 10 7 11 0 0
Oralsex 7 3 5 2 2 0 5 13 4 0 5 6 1 8 2 0 0
Different positions 6 12 11 5 3 0 0 7 6 5 11 3 6 1 3 0 0
Used toys 4 1 1 2 4 0 3 4 6 4 2 10 2 1 2 0 0
Ejaculation related stuff 2 7 0 2 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 5 1 1 0 0 0
Sex outdoors 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Talked dirty 1 0 1 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0
Acting out porn scenes 1 0 1 3 1 0 6 0 1 0 0 2 3 1 2 0 0
Choking 1 4 4 1 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 3 2 0 0 0 0
Use of food 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
Role-playing 1 3 2 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 8 0 1 0 0 0 0
Dress up / costumes 1 0 0 2 6 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 0 3 0 0
Masturbation (by partner) 1 9 0 1 0 0 2 2 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Water sports 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Threesome (or higher) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LSWIIYIly 7/ OQTA Wil pTUpPIT vUIct uiarl iuul O 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 1 0 O 0 l 0 0 0 0
Other 4 2 1 2 2 0 4 6 0 3 4 1 3 3 3 0 0
Don't know 59 54 65 61 66 72 67 50 64 70 53 63 63 76 62 0 0
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Sample Size: 4971 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 6th - 15th February 2018

Weighted Sample

What has a sexual partner or partners ever
done or attempted to do with you that you
know or suspect was inspired by
pornography? (Please only be as specific as
you feel comfortable with.)
[Shown only to those who said yes to the above
question; n=763]
Anal sex
BDSM
Oral sex
Different positions
Used toys
Ejaculation related stuff
Sex outdoors
Talked dirty
Acting out porn scenes
Choking
Use of food
Role-playing
Dress up / costumes
Masturbation (by partner)
Water sports

Threesome (or higher)
LSWIIYHly / OQTA wWill pTUpIT vuic uiall yuul

Don't know

15

Frequency of watching porn

Total Prefer not | Very | Fairly | Not very Rarely Don't | Prefer not
tosay | often| often often know| tosay

4942 154 204 | 691 941 | 1358 | 33 13
% % % % % % % %
11 0 19 7 11 11 0 0
9 0 10 5 9 10 0 0
7 0 11 10 7 5 0 0
6 0 6 5 6 5 0 0
4 0 12 6 4 1 12 0
2 0 2 0 2 2 0 0
1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
1 0 0 2 0 1 0 0
1 0 2 1 1 1 0 0
1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
1 0 2 1 2 1 0 0
1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0
1 0 0 3 1 1 0 0
1 0 6 0 0 1 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
4 0 5 8 3 1 0 0

59 0 41 56 61 64 88 100
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